LOUISE M. SLAUGHTER, NEW YORK ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH CONGRESS

CHAIRWOMAN

DAVID DREIER, CALIFORNIA
RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

JAMES P MCGOVERN, MASSACHUSETTS
ALCEE L. HASTINGS, FLORIDA

DORIS MATSUI, CALIFORNIA

DENNIS A. CARDOZA, CALIFORNIA
MICHAEL A. ARCURI, NEWYORK

ED PERLMUTTER, COLORADO

LINCOLN DIAZ-BALART, FLORIDA
PETE SESSIONS, TEXAS
VIRGINIA FOXX, NORTH CAROLINA

SXISEBI?:SILIT:Z%L g::{\lgg ) HuGH N. HatPERN, MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR
L Committee on Rules
wwhousegauilea U.S. House of Representatibes
1-312 The Capitol
Wasghington, BE 20515-6269
December 14, 2010 &3 -§-
™ 2o
The Honorable Robert A. Brady e
Chairman P
Committee on House Administration =2 ‘i}ﬁ
1309 Longworth HOB B o
Washington, D.C. 20515 2 3

Dear Mr. Chairman:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am
submitting herewith three copies of the monthly report for November 2010 including a:

$ statement of expenses and fund balance;

$ summary of legislative activities;

$ statement of committee travel; and

$ listing of committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the
Committee on Rules.

Sincerely,
Louise M. Slaughter

Enclosures



12/14/10 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Rules

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements
111-B  November

YTD Including
Description November November Cumulative Total
11- subtotal $223,773.66 $2,599,346.50 $2,599,346.50
12-Personnel Benefits subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
21-Travel subtotal $72.00 $185.00 $185.00
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal $2,963.43 $33,395.84 $33,395.84
24-Printing and Reproductidn subtotal $0.00 $423.86 $423.86
25-Other Services subtotal $16,640.00 $43,759.00 $43,759.00
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal $10,189.19 $60,649.32 $60,649.32
31-Equipment subtotal $1,350.00 $19,291.00 $19,291.00
Total Expenses $254,988.28 $2,757,050.52 . $2,757,050.52



12/13/10

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Rules

November

Total Authorization

111-B $3,602,358.00
Less Expenses for:

January 2010 $220,743.39
February $242,329.79
March $248,549.45
April $248,270.71
May $248,251.78
June $255,048.66
July $252,087.57
August $256,144.59
September $270,576.23
October $260,060.07
November $254,988.28
Total Expenses to Date: $2,757,050.52

Unexpended authorization

$845,307.48



COMMITTEE ON RULES, REPORT TO HOUSE ADMINISTRATION

SUMMARY OF ACTIVITIES, NOVEMBER 2010

The Committee on Rules had 3 meetings and reported 4 rules during the month of
November 2010.



Committee on Rules
WU.S. Pouse of Representatives
H-312 The Capitot
Wlashington, BL 205156269

Wednesday, November 17, 2010

5:50 P.M.

Senate Amendment to H.R. 1722 Oversight and Government Reform

Telework Improvements Act of 2010

The Committee granted, by a non-record vote, a rule providing for the consideration of
the Senate amendment to H.R. 1722, the Telework Improvements Act of 2010. The rule
makes in order a motion offered by the chair of the Committee on Oversight and
Government Reform that the House concur in the Senate amendment to H.R. 1722. The
rule provides one hour of debate on the motion equally divided and controlled by the
chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on Oversight and Government
Reform. The rule waives all points of order against consideration of the motion except
those arising under clause 10 of rule XXI. The rule provides that the Senate amendment
shall be considered as read. Finally, the rule authorizes the Speaker to entertain motions
that the House suspend the rules at any time through the legislative day of November 19,
2010. The Speaker or her designee shall consult with the Minority Leader or his designee

on the designation of any matter for consideration under suspension of the rules pursuant
to this rule.



Committee on Rules
®.S. Pouse of Representatives
H-312 The Capitot
Washington, BL 20515-6269

Monday, November 29, 2010

6:45 P.M.

H.R. 4783 Natural Resources

Ways and Means

Appropriations

Judiciary

Budget

Senate amendments to the Claims Resolution Act of 2010

The Committee granted, by non-record vote, a rule providing for the consideration of the
Senate amendments to H.R. 4783, the Claims Resolution Act of 2010. The rule makes in
order a motion offered by the chair of the Committee on Natural Resources that the
House concur in the Senate amendments to H.R. 4783. The rule provides one hour of
debate on the motion, with 50 minutes equally divided and controlled by the chair and
ranking minority member of the Committee on Natural Resources and 10 minutes equally
divided and controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on
Ways and Means. The rule waives all points of order against consideration of the motion.
Finally, the rule provides that the Senate amendments shall be considered as read.



Committee on Rules
U.S. House of Representatives
H-312 The Capitot
TWlashington, BE 205156269

Tuesday, November 30, 2010

3:30 P.M.

H.J. Res. 101 Appropriations

Making further continuing appropriations for fiscal year 2011, and for other
purposes

The Committee granted, by a non-record vote, a closed rule providing for consideration
of H.J. Res. 101, “Making further continuing appropriations for fiscal year 2011, and for
other purposes”. The rule provides 1 hour of debate equally divided and controlled by
the chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on Appropriations. The rule -
waives all points of order against consideration of the joint resolution except those arising
under clause 9 or 10 of rule XXI. The rule provides that the joint resolution shall be
considered as read. The rule waives all points of order against the joint resolution.
Finally, the rule provides one motion to recommit with or without instructions.

S. 3307 Education and Labor
Healthy, Hunger-Free Kids Act of 2010

The Committee granted, by a non-record vote, a closed rule providing for consideration
of S. 3307, the “Healthy, Hunger-Free Kids Act of 2010.” The rule provides 1 hour of
debate equally divided and controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the
Committee on Education and Labor. The rule waives all points of order against
consideration of the bill except those arising under clause 9 of rule XXI. The rule
provides that the bill shall be considered as read. The rule waives all points of order

against the bill. Finally, the rule provides one motion to recommit with or without
instructions.



COMMITTEE ON RULES, REPORT TO HOUSE ADMINISTRATION
Report of Travel performed, November 2010
Committee on Rules

111" Congress, 2™ Session
November 2010

There was no Committee travel during the month of November 2010.



HI20Y U. S. HOUSE OF ° ESENTATIVES

Date: 11/3 ] Payroll Cert .cation
Time: 12:06:17

Accounting Period: 11/01/10 To: 11/30/10

Process Level: RUO0O0 COMMITTEE ON RULES Accounting Organization: RU00O
Employee Name Annual Gross Period Remarks
Position and Job Title Salary Pay From To

SPECIAL & SELECT 3 (D) PERSONNEL

HALPERN, HUGH NATHANIAL

REPUBLICAN STAFF DIRECTOR 172,500.00 14,375.00 11/01/10 11/30/10

HAYFORD, KATHARINE SOPHI

CHIEF COUNSEL 170,696.00 5,689.87 11/01/10 11/30/10 TERMINATED 11/12
JARVIS, ADAM

REPUBLICAN DEPUTY STAFF DIR 154,775.00 12,897.92 11/01/10 11/30/10

LACKEY, MILES
MAJORITY STAFF DIRECTOR 172,400.00 14,366.67 11/01/10 11/30/10

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE PERSONNEL

ABATE, ANTHONY J

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER 58,000.00 4,833.33 11/01/10 11/30/10
AGURKIS III, GEORGE J

LEGISLATIVE CLERK 45,000.00 3,750.00 11/01/10 11/30/10
BENJAMIN, CLAIRE R

ASSOCIATE STAFF - PINGREE 50,000.00 4,166.67 11/01/10 11/30/10
BERG, ADAM M

PROFESSIONAL STAFF 40,000.00 3,333.33 11/01/10 11/30/10
DELANEY, DEBORAH A

CHIEF CLERK 76,000.00 6,333.33 11/01/10 11/30/10
FRENCH, CHARLES T

ASSOCIATE STAFF DIAZ-BALART 60,000.00 5,000.00 11/01/10 11/30/10
GARG, SAMPAK

MAJORITY COUNSEL 155,000.00 2,152.78 11/01/10 11/30/10 TERMINATED 11/05

GORSKI, JENNIFER N
PROFESSIONAL STAFF-MINORITY 82,279.00 6,856.58 11/01/10 11/30/10




HI201 U. S. HOUSE OF ! ESENTATIVES

Date: 11/3. .0 Payroll Cert. .cation
Time: 12:06:18

Accounting Period: 11/01/10 To: 11/30/10

Process Level: RUO0OO0 COMMITTEE ON RULES Accounting Organization: RU000
Employee Name Annual Gross Period Remarks
Position and Job Title Salary Pay From To
HATZIS, LUCAS
REPUBLICAN COMMITTEE CLERK 51,000.00 4,250.00 11/01/10 11/30/10
HENKEN, MATTHEW
ASSOCIATE STAFF-PERLMUTTER 50,000.00 4,166.67 11/01/10 11/30/10
KREPS, KATHRYN
INTERN 10,800.00 900.00 11/01/10 11/30/10
KUMAR, ROSALYN '

ASSOCIATE STAFF-POLIS 50,000.00 4,166.67 11/01/10 11/30/10
LEMAN, RACHAEL D

SHARED EMPLOYEE 42,000.00 3,500.00 11/01/10 11/30/10
LENIHAN, XEAGAN .
ASSOCIATE STAFF-SESSIONS 51,250.00 4,270.83 11/01/10 11/30/10
LUMIA, JASON J

ASSOCIATE STAFF-CARDOZA 50,000.00 4,166.67 11/01/10 11/30/10
MAMAUX, LALE M

ASSOCIATE STAFF/HASTINGS 80,000.00 6,666.67 11/01/10 11/30/10
MANEY, JOHANNA POWERS

REPUBLICAN COMMUNICATIONS DIR 117,542.00 9,795.17 11/01/10 11/30/10
MARU, SELAM

STAFF ASSISTANT 35,000.00 2,916.67 11/01/10 11/30/10
MORRIS, VINCENT S

COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR 125,000.00 10,416.67 11/01/10 11/30/10
PARDUE, LAURA ELIZABETH

ASSISTANT COUNSEL 95,000.00 7,916.67 11/01/10 11/30/10
RENZ, BRANDON

ASSOCIATE STAFF-FOXX 51,250.00 4,270.83 11/01/10 11/30/10

ROBBINS, ERIN ILENE
ASSOCIATE STAFF-MATSUI 73,400.00 6,116.67 11/01/10 11/30/10




HI201- U. S. HOUSE OF T ESENTATIVES

Date: 11/3 0 Payroll Cert .cation
Time: 12:06:18

Accounting Period: 11/01/10 To: 11/30/10

Process Level: RU0OOO0 COMMITTEE ON RULES Accounting Organization: RUQ00
Employee Name Annual Gross Period Remarks
Position and Job Title Salary Pay From To
SEN, SHURID K
PRESS ASSISTANT 42,000.00 3,500.00 11/01/10 11/30/10
SHEEHAN JR, TIMOTHY
PROFESSIONAL STAFF 68,000.00 5,666.67 11/01/10 11/30/10
SINHA, SUSHANT
PROFESSIONAL STAFF 84,000.00 7,000.00 11/01/10 11/30/10
STISSON, DONALD C '
LEGISLATIVE DIRECTOR 95,000.00 7,916.67 11/01/10 11/30/10
SMITH, BRADLEY W
ASSOCIATE STAFF-DREIER 72,500.00 6,041.67 11/01/10 11/30/10
SMITH, STEPHANIE R
PROFESSIONAL STAFF-MINORITY 80,000.00 6,666.67 11/01/10 11/30/10
STERN, KEITH L
SENIOR LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT 80,000.00 6,666.67 11/01/10 11/30/10
WEST, CELESTE JONES
REPUBLICAN PROF STAFF 131,434.00 10,952.83 11/01/10 11/30/10
WILCOX, CHRISTOPHER
ASSOCIATE-ARCURI 50,000.00 4,166.67 11/01/10 11/30/10
WINZELER, STEFANIE M
PROFESSIONAL STAFF 55,000.00 4,583.33 11/01/10 11/30/10

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE LUMP ACCRUED LEAVE

GARG, SAMPAK
MAJORITY COUNSEL 155,000.00 3,336.81




